
Comment contacter votre  
coordonnateur? 
Pour toute demande d'information d'ordre général,  

nous vous invitons à contacter votre coordonnateur bénévole. 

How to contact your  
coordinator? 

We invite you to contact our volontary coordinators 

for general enquiry purposes. 

Vice-Présidente, Responsable de la prospection 
Vice-President, Responsible for prospection 

Janine Rivals jr@amfie.org +33/1 45 35 70 79 

Administrateur, Coordonnateur pour toutes OIG 
Director, Coordinator for all IGO 

Jean-Pierre Cébron  jpc@amfie.org +33/6 83 81 49 73 

Coordonnateur toutes OIG 
Coordinator for all IGO 

Bertrand Mutter bertrand.muttter@gmail.com +33/7 64 09 62 66 

AFRIQUE / AFRICA 

OI - IO*  Tah Asongwed tasongwed@aol.com +237/74 44 40 40 

BAD, Abidjan - AFDB, Abidjan Rita Umeh Okoyeocha staffcouncil@afdb.org +225/20 26 2853  

AMERIQUE DU NORD ET CANADA / NORTH AMERICA AND CANADA 

OACI, Montréal - ICAO, Montreal Andrew Brown  abrown@icao.int 
+1/514 954 8219 
+1/514 954 8245  

SCDB, Montréal - SCBD, Montreal Véronique Allain veronique.allain@cbd.int          +1/514 287 7056 

Région de Montréal - Montreal Area André Sirois sirois.un@gmail.com 
+1/514 529 6111   
+1/212 988 1071 

ONU, New York - UNHQ, New York Ghyslaine de Souza desouza2@un.org         +1/212 963 8919 

ASIE / ASIA 

OI—IO* Suresh R. Sharma 
surasharma@gmail.com 
srs@amfie.org 

+977/15 003 459  

PAM, Bangkok - WFP, Bangkok Denise Conrado-Veiga denise.veiga@wfp.org +66/09 225 83 062  

UNOPS, Jerusalem Nick Gardner nickg@unops.org +972/54 771 6383  

AUSTRALIE / AUSTRALIA 

OI—IO* Louis McCaul lmccaul@gmail.com 
+61/414216998 
+61/873242366 

EUROPE 

Allemagne / Germany 

EMBL, Heidelberg - EMBL, Heidelberg 
Catherine Floyd 
Massimiliano Ceccarelli 

staff@embl.de 
ceccarel@embl.de 

+49/62 21 38 78 541  
 

ESOC, Darmstadt - ESOC, Darmstadt Martin Unal martin.unal@esa.int +49/61 51 90 29 59 

OEB, Berlin - EPO, Berlin Wolfgang Manntz  wmanntz@epo.org +49/30 25 90 16 11 

Autriche / Austria 

OI—IO* 
Monica Seits 
Maria J. Zednik 

mseits@aon.at 
mgerhardtzednik@gmail.com 

+43/66 45 56 24 04 
+43/69 91 17 96 718 

Belgique / Belgium 

OI—IO* Jacqueline Lejeune jacquelinelejeune@hotmail.com +32/2 647 85 65 

EUROCONTROL, Bruxelles - EUROCONTROL, Brussels 
Bertrand Bousquet-
Hourat 

bertrand.bousquet-
hourat@eurocontrol.int  

+32/2 729 50 32  

Danemark / Denmark 

OMS, Copenhague - WHO, Copenhagen Mélodie Karlson karlsonm@who.int +45/4533 6733  

Espagne / Spain 

UNOPS, Valence - UNOPS, Valencia Pablo Esteban esteban@un.org +34 961993773 

France 

OI—IO* Janine Rivals jr@amfie.org +33/1 45 35 70 79 

OI—IO* Jean-Pierre Cébron  jpc@amfie.org +33/6 83 81 49 73 



Luxembourg 

NSPA, (OTAN) - NSPA, (NATO) Dave McElfresh                       dave.mcelfresh@nspa.nato.int +352/3063 5858 

Cour des comptes européenne - European Court of Auditors Giuseppe Schifano giuseppe.schifano@eca.europa.eu +352/4398 45901 

Pays-Bas / The Netherlands 

CIJ, La Haye - ICJ, The Hague Anne Bronner a.bronner@icj-cij.org +31/70 302 2328 

ESTEC, Noordwijk - ESTEC, Noordwijk Pierluigi De Simone pierluigi.desimone@esa.int +31/71 565 5298 

OEB, La Haye - EPO, The Hague Dan Peltz dpeltz@epo.org +31/70 340 4179 

NAPMA (OTAN), Brunssum - NAPMA (NATO), Brunssum Patrice Solorzano solorzano@napma.nato.int +31/45 526 2774 

NCIA (OTAN), La Haye - NCIA (NATO), The Hague Ian Davies ian.davies@ncia.nato.int +31/70 374 3487 

EUROJUST, La Haye - EUROJUST, The Hague Nicolas Karayannis nkarayannis@eurojust.europa.eu +31/70 412 5716 

Royaume Uni / United Kingdom 

OI—IO* Dominique Bertaud  dbertaud2@yahoo.com +44/208 677 2787 

OMI, Londres - IMO, London Catherine Bécour cbecour@imo.org +44/207 463 4164 

ECMWF, Reading - ECMWF, Reading Carsten Maass carsten.maass@ecmwf.int +44/118 9499 389 

EBI, Cambridge—EBI, Cambridge Thomas Juettemann juettemann@ebi.ac.uk +44/1223 494649 

Suisse / Switzerland 

OI—IO* Julian Finn finnjulian@gmail.com +41/791 536 558 

OI—IO* Joël Towara jtowara@gmail.com +41/79 615 4806 

CERN, Genève - CERN, Geneva 
Erwin Mosselmans 
Joël Lahaye 

erwin.mosselmans@cern.ch 
joel.lahaye@cern.ch 

+41/22 767 4125 
+41/22 767 3461 

CNUCED/ONUG, Genève - UNCTAD/UNOG, Geneva Jason Munyan jason.munyan@unctad.org  +41/22 917 3018  

Le fonds mondial de lutte contre le sida, la tuberculose et le 

paludisme, Genève - The Global Fund to Fight AIDS,               
Tuberculosis and Malaria, Geneva 

Michael Hayward michael.hayward@theglobalfund.org +41/587 911 042 

OMC, Genève - WTO, Geneva Cécile Chavanne cecile.chavanne@wto.org +33/6 10 23 38 55 

OMM, Genève - WMO, Geneva Marta Artero martero@wmo.int +41/22 730 84 65 

OMPI, Genève - WIPO, Geneva Isabel Happe  isabel.happe@wipo.int +41/22 338 7212 

UIT, Genève - ITU, Geneva Kristine Clara kristine.clara@gmail.com +41/22 730 5236 

Bureau d'accueil et d'information (OMPI), Genève (sur RDV) 
Reception and information office (WIPO), Geneva (by appointment)  

Canton de Vaud 

Meral Stagoll-Akev 
 
Joy Pattinson 

makev@dplanet.ch 
 
joypattinson@hotmail.com 

+41/79 672 3649 
 
+41/21 826 0351 

Date: 06/07/16 

* Organisations intergouvernementales et membres résidents 
All intergovernmental organisations and resident members 

Bioversity, Rome  - Bioversity, Rome Helen Thompson h.thompson@cgiar.org +39/06 611 8202  

FAO, Rome - FAO, Rome Gordana Korolija gordana.korolija@fao.org +39/06 570 55847  

FIDA, Rome - IFAD, Rome 
Stéphanie Perignon 

Candida Sansone 

s.perignon@ifad.org 

c.sansone@ifad.org 
+39/06 5459 2105 
+39/06 5459 2434  

EMBL, Monterotondo - EMBL, Monterotondo 
Pascale Beudin 
Massimiliano Ceccarelli 

p.beudin@embl.it 
ceccarel@embl.de 

+39/06 9009 1310 

Italie / Italy 

France 

EUROCONTROL, Brétigny-sur-Orge  Maria Zabati maria.zabati@eurocontrol.int +33/1 69 88 76 34 

Anciens fonctionnaires de l'OTAN - Former NATO staff members Patrick Hardouin amfieaotan@orange.fr +33/2 54 81 20 18 

Coordonnateur toutes OIG - Coordinator for all IGO Bertrand Mutter bertrand.muttter@gmail.com +33/7 64 09 62 66 


